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2023 CYCLE OF PRAYER FOR THE DIOCESE OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA 

Date Church Name | City Clergy Contact | Title 

JANUARY 
1 The Rev. Aidan Rontani | Rector 

The Rev. Merritt Greenwood | Interim 

15 

22 

29 

All Saint's | Redding 

All Saints' Memorial | Sacramento 

St. Mary's | Elk Grove 

Belfry Campus Ministry | Davis

Christ Church | Eureka 

St. Mary's | Napa 

Christ the King | Quincy 

The Rev. Daniel London | Rector 

The Rev. Robin Denney | Rector 

The Very Rev. Matthew Warren | Vicar 

FEBRUARY 
5 

12 

19 

26 

Church of Our Saviour | Placerville 

St. Matthew's | Sacramento 

Church of the Ascension | Vallejo 

Church of the Epiphany | Vacaville 

St. Michael and All Angels | Fort Bragg 

Emmanuel Church | Grass Valley 

The Rev. Debra Warwick-Sabino | Priest-in-Charge 

The Rev. Babette Haggenjos | Deacon 

The Rev. Bayani Rico | Rector 

The Rev. Stacey Grossman | Interim 

The Rev. Randy Knutson | Priest-in-Charge 

The Rev. Seth Kellermann | Rector 

MARCH
5 

12 

19 

26 

Faith Church | Cameron Park 

St. Michael's | Carmichael 

Good Shepherd | Cloverdale 

Good Shepherd | Susanville 

St. Michael's | Alturas 

St. Luke’s | Auburn 

Grace Church | Fairfield 

The Rev. Tom Gartin | Priest-in-Charge 

The Rev. Mary Claugus | Rector 

The Revs. Tim McDonald & Jane Snibbe | Associates 

The Rev. David Cohen | Priest-in-Charge 

The Rev. David Cohen | Priest-in-Charge 

The Rev. Brian Rebholtz | Rector 

The Rev. Karen Freeman | Rector 

The Rev. Portia Hopkins | Pastor 
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APRIL 
2 

9 

16 

23 

The Rev. Amy Denney Zuniga | Rector 

The Revs. George Foxworth & Rick Laughman | Supply Priests 

The Very Rev. Matt Warren | Priest (Seasonal) 

The Rev. Bradley Helmuth | Rector 

30 

Grace Church | St. Helena 

Grace Church | Wheatland 

Holy Spirit | Lake Almanor 

St. Patrick's | Kenwood 

Holy Trinity | Nevada City 

Holy Trinity | Willows 

MAY 
7 

14 

21 

28 

St. Paul's | Crescent City 

Holy Trinity | Ukiah 

Incarnation Church | Santa Rosa 

St. Paul's | Oroville 

St. Stephen's | Colusa 

The Rev. Stephen Shaver | Rector 

The Rev. William Rontani | Supply Priest 

The Rev. John Vafis | Priest Associate 

JUNE 
4 

11 

18 

25 

St. Stephen's | Sebastopol 

Shepherd by the Sea | Gualala 

St. Paul's | Benicia 

St. Alban's | Arcata 

St. Paul's | Healdsburg 

The Rev. Christy Laborda Harris | Rector 

The Rev. Annie Mertz | Rector 

The Rev. Sara Potter | Rector 

The Rev. Sally Hubbell | Rector 

JULY 
2 St. Michael’s | Anderson 

9 St. Peter’s | Red Bluff 

16 St. Paul’s | Sacramento The Very Rev. Rik Rasmussen | Priest-in-Charge 

23 St. Timothy | Gridley 

30 St. Andrew’s | Corning 
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OCTOBER 
1 Trinity Church | Sonoma Jim Thomas | Priest-in-Charge 

8 St. George’s | Carmichael Ray Hess | Priest-in-Charge 

15 St. James | Yuba City Richard Laughman | Priest Associate 

22 St. James | Lincoln 

29 St. John the Evangelist | Chico William Stomski | Interim 

NOVEMBER 
5 St. John’s | Petaluma Daniel Green | Rector 

12 St. John’s | Marysville 

19 St. John’s | Roseville Cliff Haggenjos | Rector 

26 St. John’s | Lakeport 

DECEMBER 
3 St. Luke’s | Woodland 

10 St. Luke’s | Calistoga 

17 St. Nicholas  | Paradise 

24 St. Luke’s | Galt 

31 St. Martin’s | Davis 

Alex Leach | Rector 

Mac McIlmoyl | Priest-in-Charge 

Delia Fay | Priest-in-Charge 

Barbara Elizabeth Nixon | Vicar 

Pamela Dolan | Rector

SEPTEMBER 
3 

10 

17 

24 

St. Clement’s | Rancho Cordova 

Trinity Church | Sutter Creek  

St. Francis’ | Fortuna 

St. Francis in the Redwoods | Willits 

Zac Neubauer | Priest-in-Charge 

Geri Cunningham | Priest-in-Charge 

Betsy Bruneau | Priest 

AUGUST
6 

13 

20 

27 

St. Andrew’s in the Highlands | Antelope 

Trinity Cathedral | Sacramento 

St. Augustine of Canterbury | Rocklin 

St. Barnabas’ | Mount Shasta  

Trinity Church | Folsom 

Peter Rodgers | Vicar 

Matthew Woodward | Dean 

Anny Genato | Rector 

Larry Holben | Priest-in-Charge 

Todd Bruce | Rector 




